200-MHz Spread Spectrum Clock
Synthesizer/Driver
W320-03
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07248 Rev. *C  Revised June 28, 2005
Features
• Compliant with Intel® CK-Titan Clock Synthe-
sizer/Driver Specifications

2 pF
2 pF
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
W320-03H 56-pin SSOP Commercial
W320-03HT 56-pin SSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
W320-03X 56-pin TSSOP Commercial
W320-03XT 56-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
Lead-free
CYW320OXC-3 56-pin SSOP Commercial
CYW320OXC-3T 56-pin SSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
Notes: